
OFFICIAL LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR  

AUGUST 7, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION 

AS OF APRIL 27, 2018 @ 4:00 P.M. 
(Candidates had until 4:00 p.m. on April 27

th
 to withdraw)  

 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER CANDIDATES 

 
DISTRICT 1 

 

 R Jack Johnson   (Age 45)  Greenville, MI  48838   616-835-1430 

       Engine3@chartermi.net 

  

 R *Jeremy M. Miller (Age 42)  Greenville, MI  48838   231-206-0178 

       jeremym.millerinstallations@gmail.com 

 

DISTRICT 2  

 

R Brendan Mahar  (Age 18)   Greenville, MI 48838   616-255-5289 

       maharbrendan@yahoo.com 

 

 D Mark Wilkin  (Age 68)  Greenville, MI 48838   616-754-9563 

       Mwilkin10@charter.net 

 

DISTRICT 3 

  

 R Betty Kellenberger (Age 3)  Carson City, MI  48811   989-584-3484 

       bikingberger@yahoo.com 

 

DISTRICT 4  

 

R Ron Braman  (Age 73)  Vestaburg, MI  48891   989-268-5087 

      rbraman@e-mail.com 

 

R Christopher Johnston (Age 57)  Crystal, MI  48818   989-330-3264 

       spartycj@centurytel.net 

 

DISTRICT 5  

 

 R Phil Kohn  (Age 60)  Edmore, MI  48850   310-612-6898 

       kohnp@ferris.edu 

 

 R Reid Van Wormer (Age 69)  Stanton, MI  48888   989-291-7081 

       reidformontcalm@gmail.com 

 

 D Alan C. Andersen  (Age 57)  Sheridan, MI  48884   517-719-1568 

       No email listed 

 

DISTRICT 6  

 

R *Patrick Q. Carr  (Age 55)   Lakeview, MI  48850   989-352-8129 

       No email listed 

  

DISTRICT 7  

 

R *Ron Baker   (Age 71)  Howard City, MI  49329   231-937-5465 

       No email listed 
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DISTRICT 8 

 

R *Thomas Porter  (Age 72)  Coral, MI  49322    616-894-1000 

       tmporter@pathwaynet.com 

 

DISTRICT 9 

  

R *John M. Johansen (Age 82)   Greenville, MI  48838   616-754-5375 
      j.m.johansen6@gmail.com 

 

Withdrew R David J. Overholt Jr. (Age 60)  Sidney, MI  48885   616-255-1597 

      midmichigancc@gmail.com 

 

R Adam Petersen  (Age 35)  Greenville, MI  48838   616-835-3438 

      Adampete62@yahoo.com 

 

R Lucas Witzel  (Age 39)  Gowen, MI 49326   616-788-8715 

      lukewitzel@gmail.com 

 

R Jared J. Wright  (Age 34)  Sidney, MI  48885   616-613-0969 

      Firefighter7683@gmail.com 

 

* Incumbent 

ROAD COMMISSIONER 

6 Year Term 

 

 R Becky Crawford  (Age 45)  Lakeview, MI    989-831-5719 

       No email listed 

 

 R *S. Michael Scott  (Age 72)  Howard City, MI    231-937-5686 

       Panhandle_59@msn.com 

 

 

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP 

 

TREASURER 

 

 R Cheryl L. Grimwood (Age 56)  Crystal, MI  48818   989-802-9408 

       Cheronda331@yahoo.com 

 

 R Sherry Kutt  (Age 64)  Crystal, MI  48818   517-881-0165 

       Slk53.201@gmail.com 

 

 R Kim Siburt  (Age 60)  Crystal, MI  48818   989-763-1001 

       kimsiburt@hotmail.com 

 

 

FAIRPLAIN TOWNSHIP 

 

TREASURER 

 

 R Randall Ross  (Age 63)  Fenwick, MI 48834   989-248-3408 

       No email listed 

 

TRUSTEE 

 

 R Brenda J. Sova  (Age 60)  Fenwick, MI  48834   616-835-7729 

       Bsova546@msn.com 

 

 

FERRIS TOWNSHIP 
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SUPERVISOR 

 

 R Randy L. Stearns  (Age 64)  Riverdale, MI  48877   989-235-4844 

       Rstearns1900@gmail.com 

 

CLERK 

 

 R Connie J. Hetherington (Age 66)  Vestaburg, MI  48891   989-268-5553 

       No email listed 

 

TRUSTEE 

 

 R Kevin M. Hills  (Age 51)  Riverdale, MI  48877   989-833-7680 

       Kevin.hills@mobark.com 

 

PIERSON TOWNSHIP 

 

TRUSTEE 

 

 R Chuck Scheuermann (Age 75)  Pierson, MI  49339   616-942-1159 

       c.scheuermann@att.net 

 

 R William Van Til  (Age 71)  Pierson, MI  49339   231-937-5481 

       6m4c69@gmail.com 

 

 

WINFIELD TOWNSHIP 

 

TREASURER 

 

 R Cathy Killinger  (Age 74)  Lakeview, MI  48850   989-352-6812 

       mdwinger@gmail.com 

 

 

NONPARTISAN CANDIDATES THAT FILED BY APRIL 24, 2018 

THESE WILL APPEAR ON THE  

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION 

 
PROBATE JUDGE 

  Charles W. Simon, III (Age 62)  Stanton, MI  48888    

       No Email Listed 

 

CITY OF CARSON CITY 

MAYOR 

 

  Thomas McCrackin (Age 60)  Carson City, MI  48811   989-289-0405 

       Dmccrackin.cmsinter@gmail.com  

 

  Bruce Tasker  (Age 72)  Carson City, MI  48811   989-824-0355 

       brtasker@cmsinter.net 

 

CITY COUNCIL 

 

  Neil Kapustka  (Age 57)  Carson City, MI  48811   989-388-7146 

       Neilkapusta@gmail.com  

 

  Kurt Keiffer  (Age 54)  Carson City, MI  48811   517-204-2124 

       KJKeiffer@gmail.com 

 

  Chad Parmenter  (Age 40)  Carson City, MI  48811   989-763-7873 

       chadparmie@gmail.com 
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CITY OF STANTON 

MAYOR 

  Ken Burris  (Age 82)  Stanton, MI  48888   989-289-7191 

       Kenburris57@gmail.com 

 

  Lori Williams  (Age 36)  Stanton, MI  48888   989-304-1426 

       Lwilli272@gmail.com 

 

   

CITY COMMISSIONER 

 

  Jane E. Basom  (Age 35)  Stanton, MI  48888   616-302-0526 

       jsteenwyk@gmail.com 

 

  Ray Holloway  (Age 66)  Stanton, MI  48888   616-589-3951 

       hollowayray@yahoo.com 

 

  Mary K. Thomas  (Age 48)  Stanton, MI  48888   989-906-4995 

       mthomas@casair.net 

 

   

 

CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL AREA SCHOOLS 

 

BOARD MEMBER (Three 6-Year Terms) 

 

  Holly M. Keiffer  (Age 49)  Carson City, MI 48811   989-621-1415 

       Holly@harveymilling.com 
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